ILLINCIS POLLUTION CONTE
October 14, 1976
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ROBERT S. MARTIN, SR. and
LOIS MARTIN,

S S g s st Nt s vi?

Respondents.
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Respondents' property has social and economic value to the com-
munity but that violations of the Act and applicable Rules and
Regulations constitute a potential for injury or interference

with the protection of the health, general welfare, and property

in the community. Finally, the parties agree that considering

the nature of Respondents' property, the uses to which the property
has been put, and Respondents® financial condition, a $150.00
monetary penalty is appropriate in this matter and is not more

than is necessary to aid in the enforcement of the Act.

In consideration of the foregoing the Board finds that Re-
gspondents caused or allowed open burning on their property on
April 8, 1976. The Board finds the Stipulation of Parties and
Proposed Settlement acceptable and will assess a penalty of $150.00
for the violation found herein. Finally, Respondents will be
ordered to cease and desist the violation and to take reasonable
steps to insure that such open burning viclations do not occur
in the future.

This Opinion constitutes the Board's findings of fact and
conclusions of law in this matter.

ORDER

1. Respondents, Robert S. Martin and Lois Martin, are
found to have caused or allowed open burning in violation of
Rule 502(a) of the Air Rules and Section 9{(c) of the Act and
shall be jointly and severally liable for the penaltyv of $150.00
assessed for this violation. Penalty payment by certified check
or money order payable to the State of Illinois shall be made
within 35 days of the date of this Order to: Fiscal Services
Division, Illinois Environmental Protoction Agency, 2200 Churchill
Road, Springfield, Illinois, 62706.

2. Respondents shall cease and desist all violations found
herein.

5. Respondents shall Lake reasonable steps Lo ansure thaot
open burning violations do not occur in the future due to actions
ot third persons and shall submit within 35 days ot the date of
this Order to the Office of the Attorney General and the Board a
written report of the steps they will take to comply with this
provision.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution

Control Board, here $y certify the agovi Opinion and Order were

adopted on the ( day of . ;, 1976 by a
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Christan L. Moffcttdelerk
Illinois Pollution Tontrel Board
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